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ADDINGTON HIGHLANDS

Area: Denbigh, Cloyne, Northbrook

Piper's Rest Bed & Breakfast

613-333-9462

http://www.pipersrestbandb.com

15 Slate Falls Rd, Denbigh

(Wildwood Bed & Breakfast

613-333-9296

www.wildwoodbnb.com

371 Chatson Dr, Denbigh

Brown's Tent & Trailer Park

613-336-2504

61 Addington Rd 3, Cloyne

Mazinaw Lakeside Resort

613-336-1760

www.mazinawlakesideresort.com

17370 Highway 41, Cloyne

Pine Grove Motel

613-336-2522

www.pinegrovemotelnorthbrook.ca

12337 Highway 41, Northbrook

Bishop Lake Outdoors Inc

613- 336-2311

http://www.bishoplakeoutdoors.ca/index.html

1361 Hwy 41, Cloyne

HIGHLANDS EAST

Areas: Cardiff, Harcourt, Wilberforce

Bostonian Motel

705-448-2185

1164 Dark Lake Rd, Wilberforce

Homestead Trailer Park Ltd. (The)

613-339-2500

http://www.homesteadpark.com/

1123 Homestead Rd, Cardiff

House in the Village

705-448-2018

2293 Loop Rd, Wilberforce

(White Shores Golf Resort

705-448-1920

'www.martinwoodresort.com

4727 Elephant Lake Rd, Harcourt

Moonlight Bay Tent & Trailer Park

705-448-1690

'www.mymoonlightbay.ca

1081 Earle's Rd, Wilberforce

Park Cottages

705-448-3651

www.parkcottages.ca

2554 Loop Rd, Wilberforce

Pine Grove Point Campground Inc.

705-448-2387

'www.pinegrovepoint.com

4445 Elephant Lake Rd, Harcourt

River Bank Cottages and Trailer Park

705-448-1395

1099 Brenholm Ln, Wilberforce

Sandy Acres Resort

705-448-2372

WWW.SElIldyElCFeSl'eSOl't.COIIl

1418 Muskie Ln, Wilberforce
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° Silver Springs Cottage Resort 705-448-2617 5818 Elephant Lake Rd, Harcourt
o | o Somerset Inn 613-339-3100 www.somersetinn.ca 27075 Hwy 28 S, Paudash
o | o Terrace Inn (The) 705-448-9874 'www.theterraceinn.ca 1025 Dark Lake Rd, Wilberforce
. (White Pine Shores 705-448-1920 'www.whitepinecottages.ca 4727 Elephant Lake Rd, Harcourt
Cottage Care Rentals 705-448-1861 www.cottagecarerpm.com (Wilberforce
Benoir Beach Cottage Rental 905-743-0248 benoirbeach.com 1062 Jasmine Dr. Harcourt
[Algonquin Eco Lodge 905-471-9453 algonquinecolodge.com Peterson Road
Inukshuk Manor Bed & Breakfest 705-447-9961 1238 Glamour Lake Road Gooderham
MADAWASKA VALLEY
|Areas: Barry's Bay, Combermere, Palmer Rapids, Wilno
° Ash Grove Inn 613-756-7672 www.ashgroveinn.com 42524 Combermere Rd, Barry's Bay
. Balmoral Hotel 613-756-5162 16 Opeongo Square, Barry's Bay
° Barry's Bay Cottage Resort 800-218-0738 www.barrysbaycottages.com 20876 Hwy 60, Barry's Bay
o (o Bevaline Cottages and Camping 613-756-2614 'www.bevalinecottages.com 20563 Hwy 60, Barry's Bay
o [ o Chippawa Cottage Resort & Easy Living Campgrounds 613-756-2703 www.chippawaresort.com 835 Chippawa Rd, Barry's Bay
. Combermere Lodge 613-756-2496 'www.combermerelodge.com 40423-B Combermere Rd, Combermere
° Fortune's Madawaska Valley Inn 800-363-2758 'www.madawaskavalleyinn.com 19854 Hwy 60, Barry's Bay
° Hudson House 613-756-5908 1007 Mill St, Combermere
. Kamloggie Guest House 613-756-9502 www.kamloggie.ca Kamaniskeg Lake, Barry's Bay
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° . Madawaska Kanu Centre 613-756-3620 www.mkc.ca 247 River Rd, Barry's Bay
. Madawaska Valley Inn and Country Store 613-756-9014 'www.madawaskavalleyinn.com 19854 Hwy 60, Barry's Bay
. Madawaska River Cottage 613-720-4889 623 Riverside Dr, Combermere
. Mountain View Motel 800-363-6936 'www.mountainview-motel.com 18508 Ontario St, Barry's Bay
o | o Opeongo Trail Resort & Campground 613-756-3509 'www.opeongotrail.com 262 Ohio Rd, Combermere
o | o Pine Cliff Resort 888-756-3014 www.pinecliff.com 21 Allingham Ln, Combermere
. Pinewood Inn 613-756-1333 www.thepinewoodinn.com 378 John St, Barry's Bay
. Pleasure Point Resort 613-281-7858 'www.pleasurepointcottages.com 20683 Hwy 60, Barry's Bay
o | o Spectacle Lake Lodge 613-756-2324 www.spectaclelakelodge.com 17 Spectacle Lake Rd, Barry's Bay
o | o Sunny Hill Resort 800-494-6883 'www.sunnyhillresort.com 531 Sunny Hill Rd, Barry's Bay
Kamoniskeg Log Getaway 613-756-9502 'www.algonquinest.com/kamloggie Barry's Bay
Sandson Golden Lake 1-800-565-2520 'www.sandsongoldenlake.com 13163 Hwy 60 Golden Lake

Stuart Log Cottage

613-628-3311 www.stuartlogcottage.com

71 Holiday Lane, Egonville

All Star Resort

613-637-5592 http://www.allstarresort.com/

1 Major Lake Rd, Madawaska,

Annie's Inn

613-757-0950 http://www.anniesinn.com/

67 Roche St., Box 250, Killaloe
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NORTH HASTINGS
Areas: Lake St. Peter, Maple Leaf, Maynooth, Purdy
. A Par-a-dice Cottage 519-291-3942 'www.par-a-dicecottage.ca 1339 Mink Lake Rd, Lake St. Peter
. Algonquin Eco-Lodge 905-471-9453 www.algonquinecolodge.com Peterson Rd, Maynooth
. Arlington Hotel 613-338-2080 www.thearlington.ca 32990 Hwy 62, Maynooth
° Beechnut Bed and Breakfast 613-637-1021 'www.beechnutbandb.com Madawaska Rd, Maynooth
° ue Moon Retreat -332- www.bluemoonretreat.info wy 62, Pur
Blue Moon R 613-332-6983 bl inf 37369 Hwy 62, Purdy
. Del Mar Cottages 613-338-1022 www.delmarcottages.ca 34 Card Rd, Lake St. Peter
° Lavalley Bay Cottages 613-332-1754 157 O-At-Ka Rd, Maynooth
° o |Maple Leaf Farm 416-871-3810 348 Davis Rd, Maple Leaf
. Silver Birches Cottages 613-338-2846 'www.silverbirches.ca 458 Lake St. Peter Rd, Lake St. Peter
. Sunrise Lodge 613-332-5032 'www.sunriseonbaptiste.com 58 Sunrise Rd, Maynooth

White Pine Cottages on Lake St. Peter

613-338-2655

www.whitepinecottages.ca

184 Centre Rd, Lake St. Peter

West Pines Trailer Park

613-338-5795

42 Center Road Lake St. Peter

Lake St. Peter Cottage Resort

613-338-3171

'www.lakestpeptercottages.ca

194 South Road, Lke St. Peter
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|Areas: Baptiste, Bird's Creek
° Bancroft Campground 613-332-3673 www.bancroftcampground.ca 98 Bird's Lake Rd, Birds Creek
www.birchclifflodge.ca_x000D_
o | o Birch Cliff Lodge 613-332-3316 38 Village St, Baptiste
° Chickadee Lodge 613-338-3113 'www.bbcanada.com/10643.html 3269 Musclow-Greenview Rd, Birds Creek
. West Bay House 613-332-3435 'www.westbayhouse.com 187 Storey Rd, Baptiste
Area: Paudash
o | o Anchorage Resort 888-708-2752 'www.anchorageresort.ca 1361 McGillivray Rd, Paudash

° Anderson Lake B&B 613-339-1055 'www.andersonlakebnb.ca 26130 Hwy 28 S, Paudash
1 . Paudash Lake Motel & Restaurant 613-339-2444 27782 Hwy 28 S, Paudash
o | o Somerset Inn 613-339-3100 'www.somersetinn.ca_x000D_ 27075 Hwy 28 S, Paudash
Areas: Bancroft, L'Amable
. Bancroft Inn & Suites 613-332-4900 http://www.bancroftinnandsuites.com/ 528 Hastings St N, Bancroft
° Bancroft Tent and Trailer Camp 613-332-2183 www.bancroftcamp.ca 27366 Hwy 62 S, Bancroft
. Sword Motor Inn 613-332-2474 www.swordinnbancroft.com 146 Hastings St N, Bancroft
. Beaver House (The) 613-332-3497 853 Airport Rd, Bancroft
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Kenslynne Cottages 905-335-4275 www.kenslynnecottages.com 423 Mike's Rd, Bancroft
° Little Island Lake Guest Suite 613-332-1405 www.littleislandlakeguestsuite.com 482 Monck Rd, Bancroft
. Lost Lake Campground 613-332-3748 www.lostlake.ca 230 Pikes Peak Rd, Bancroft
[ ] Riverside Suite 613-602-3070 http://Airbnb.com 10 Alice St. Bancroft,
° Teddy Bear Bed & Breakfast 613-332-4678 www.teddybearbandb.com 26541 Hwy 62 S, L'Amable
° 'Waddle Inn Bed & Breakfast 613-332-0884 'www.bbcanada.com/waddleinn 211 Monck St, Bancroft
Area: Boulter, McArthurs Mills
° Benaaron Guest House 613-332-0892 www.benaaronguesthouse.com 5281 Boulter Rd, Boulter
. Dreamer's Rock Bed and Breakfast 613-332-2350 www.dreamersrockbandb.com 35556 Hwy 28, McArthurs Mills
. Hidden Cove Cottages 613-474-3284 www.hiddencovecottageresort.com 2040 Hartsmere Rd, McArthurs Mills
° Little Mississippi Trails & Campground 613-332-5106 'www.campingbancroftlmt.com 97 Thaeter Ln, McArthurs Mills
o | o Pinecone Forest Nature Sanctuary (The) 613-332-3651 'www.pinecone.on.ca 691 Pinecrest Rd, Boulter
. Tanglewood Cottages 613-474-1111 2300 Hartsmere Rd, McArthurs Mills
. Trout Lake Cottages 905-355-3957 'www.troutlakecottages.com Trout Lake Rd, McArthurs Mills
Areas: Coe Hill, Ormsby
. Dragonfly Inn 613-337-8800 2230 Highway 620, Coe Hill
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. Island View Cottages 217 237.5533 Represents |563 Ridge Rd, Coe Hill
“\Bancroft & District 613-332-1513
. Jewel On The Hill Bed & Breakfa\’ -/ CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 37-51QwwwhiBavsrathditDistrict.com 2295 Old Hastings Rd, Ormsby
® o Red Eagle Family Campground 613-337-5587 www.campredeagle.ca 289 Wollaston Lake Rd, Coe Hill
. Bass Lake Lodge 613-474-0653 421 Steenburg Lake N, Gilmour
° Conley-Drinkwater Cottage 613-472-3137 www.crowevalley.com Steenburg Lake, Gilmour
o | o Hastings Resort 613-474-4000 'www.hastingsresort.com 14 Beaver Creek Ln, Gilmour
o (e | o Limerick Lake Lodge & Marina 613-474-2144 www.limericklodge.com 123 Limerick Lodge Rd, Gilmour
. Pioneer Point Cottages 613-474-2000 'www.pioneerpointcottages.com 433 Pine View Ridge, Gilmour
NORTH KAWARTHA
|Area: Apsley
. Apsley Inn & Restaurant (Sandman Inn) 705-656-2338 10101 Highway 28 S, Apsley
° Eels Lake Cottages & Marina 705-656-1103 www.eelslake.com 807 Eels Lake Rd, Apsley
. Harper's Hideaway 705-656-2024 631 Lasswade Road, Apsley
° Homestead Trailer Park (The) 613-339-2500 www.homesteadpark.com RR #3, Box 10, Bancroft
. Jack Lake Tent & Trailer Park 705-656-4960 253 Shady Ln, Apsley
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http://www.campredeagle.ca/
http://www.limericklodge.com/
http://www.hastingsresort.com/
http://www.pioneerpointcottages.com/
http://www.chandoslakeviewcottages.com/

- = —1
LEHEE
Bl o 8 s & am e R W Website Highlighted Location
Lines
. Adventure Lodge 222-227-3403 www.adventurelodge.com Represents |Nipissing Rd. Whitney
TVIETITOETS
“Bancroft & District 613-332-1513
. Algonquin Dream Catcher Motel -/ CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 37-12 i i i Hwy 60, Whitney
. Algonquin East Gate Motel 613-637-2652 www.algonquineastgatemotel.com Hwy 60, Whitney
o | o Algonquin's Edge Resort 613-637-5492 www.algonquinsedgeresort.com 24909 Hwy 60, Madawaska
. Algonquin Parkway Inn 613-637-2760 Hwy 60, Whitney
o [ o Barkwick Camp 613-637-5541 www.barkwickcamp.com Hwy 60, Madawaska
. Bellwood Inn 613-637-1161 www.bellwoodbnb.ca Hwy 60 E, Whitney
e [ o | e |Couples Resort 866-202-1179 'www.couplesresort.ca 139 Galeairy Lake Rd, Whitney
o [ e Hay Lake Lodge & Cottages 613-637-2675 www.haylakecanada.com McRae-Hay Lake Rd, Whitney
° Mad Musher (The) 613-637-2820 'www.madmusher.com Hwy 60, Whitney
o [ o Red Deer Log Cabins 613-637-5215 www.reddeercabin.ca 6471 Hwy 523, Madawaska
|Area: Algonquin Provincial Park
. Arrowhon Pines Resort & Restaurant 705-633-5661 'www.arrowhonpines.com [Arrowhon Rd
o [ o Bartlett Lodge 705-633-5543 www.bartlettlodge.com Hwy 60, KM24 - Cache Lake
° Killarney Lodge 1-877-633-5667 www.killarneylodge.com Hwy 60, KM33 - Lake of Two Rivers
° ONTARIO PROVICIAL PARKS .‘},’ﬁ’,ﬂf’ﬁ’,‘,’,ﬁ'ﬁ,ﬁ%’l 5€h& rEonnechere, Kawartha Highlands, Lake St. Peter, Silent Lake - 1888-ONT-PARK or
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